
Product Information
Catalog MSG15-3504

Parker Hannifin Corporation
HVS and MSDE Divisions
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Standard Bodies and Cavities
10 Size, 4-Way

Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Valve/Cavity Compatibility
For additional information see Technical 
Tips on pages BC2-BC3.

Ordering Information

Performance Curve
Pressure Drop vs. Flow

NOTE: 
When machining for use with DF102P, 
Ports 1 and 4 must be connected in the 
manifold/block.

Hydraulic Oil 150 SSU @ 100°F (32 cSt)
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B10
10 Size 4-Way 

Cavity

8T
Port
Size

4

Weight:	 .90 kg (2.0 lbs.)

	 Code	 Port Size	

	 8T	 SAE - 8/Steel (5000PSI)
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Parker X X X X

Waterman X X X X

FPS X X X X

CEC X X X X

BC13


	CV1: 
	SH1: 
	LM: 
	PC1: 
	DC1: 
	PV1: 
	LE1: 
	FC: 
	SV1: 
	CE1: 
	BC1: 
	TD1: 


